
February 22, 1993 
Ordinance Book 41, Page 431 

ORDINANCE NO. 3518-X 

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 
3812 NORTHAVEN DRIVE PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF 
CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES 
OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF ROBERT MILLER & 
W/BARBARA, RESIDING AT 3812 NORTHAVEN DRIVE, CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA, 
28206. 

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 3812 Northaven Drive in the City 
of Charlotte has been found by the Director of the Co•m•unity 
Development Department to be unfit for human habitation and the owners 
thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all 
pursuant to the Housing Code of the city of Charlotte and Article 19, 
Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina; and 

WHEREAS, the owners have failed to comply with said order served 
by regular mail on March 4, 1992 and by registered mail on March 31, 
1992: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of 
Charlotte, that the Director of the Community Development Department is 
hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling 
located at 3812 Northaven Drive in the city of Charlotte in accordance 
with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Chapter 
160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

I, BRENDA FREEZE, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, 
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an 

Ordinance adopted by the City Council of Charlotte, North Carolina, in 
regular session convened on the 22nd day of Februarv 
19 93 the reference having been made in Minute Hook 101 and 
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 41 at Page(s) 

431 

Witness my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North 
Carolina, this the 24th day of February 19 93 

B•RENDA FREEZE, CITY CLERK 



ezaaJ• "• epua•9 

'•E• (s)a6•d •e 'I• •ooB a3ueu•pJ 0 u• l[n• u• papJo•aJ s• pu• 'I01 •ooB a•nu•N u• ap•m uaaq 5U•ARq aDuaJa•aJ aq• "£661 •a•naqa3 •o •p pu•z aq• uo pBUBAUO3 UO•SSBS a•[n6aJ u• 'RU•[OJR3 
q•JON 'a•o[J•q3 Jo •3 aq• •O [•3uno3 •3 aq• •q pa•dope puE paAoJdde 'p•a• 

"I•I-OZ 

Hd}i •Z p•o• •Iep•^oD mo•) •B) 68• 
'pu• peep pu• peo•I •I•p•AoD u•q p•o• poo•x•AI• 

'•poD 

•OO ;.LID 3.•-torlh'•HO • •0 IEI ROI&D3S '@I •Ld•HO OHI(•I•M• •O•I•EI(I•O • 

61•£ 3D•I•NI(D•O 

Z•b a6ed 'I# •oo8 aoueu•pJo 



February 22, 1993 
Ordinance Book 41, Page 433 

ORDINANCE NO. 3520-X 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 3348-X, THE 1992-93 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING MID YEAR TRANSFERS OF FUNDS. 

BE IT ORDAINED. by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina; 

S•fion 1. That the sum of $568,831 is hereby estimated to be available in HUGO Fund 

7702 fund balance and is hereby appropriated to Transfers to the General Fund. 

S•fion 2. That the sum of $622,275 is hereby estimated to be available from Airport 

General Obligation Debt Service Fund 5604 fund balance and is hereby appropriated to Bond 

Retirement and Bond Interest in the amounts of $460,000 and $162,275, respectively. 

S•fion 3. That the sum of $271,431 is hereby estimated to be available from the bond 

proceeds of Refunding Bonds, Series 1992 and is hereby appropriated to the following: 

Municipal Debt Service Fund 5103 
Water and Sewer Debt Service 

Fund 5503 

Total 

Cost of Sale 189,513 

Cost of Sale 81,918 

271,431 

• That the sum of $230,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the bond 

proceeds of Refunding Bonds, Series 1992A and is hereby appropriated to the following: 

Municipal Debt Service Fund 5103 
Water and Sewer Debt Service 

Fund 5503 

Total 

Cost of Sale 103,500 

Cost of Sale 126,500 

230,000 

• That the sum of $100,806 is hereby estimated to be available from accrued 

interest in Bond Fund 4007 and is hereby appropriated to Transfers to the Municipal Debt 

Service Fund 5013. 



•£• aS•d 'I• •oo• a•ueu[pa 0 
•661 '• £a•naqa3 



February 22, 1993 
Ordinance Book 41, Page 435 

Column One 
Contribution from Discovery Plac* 62,000 
Contribution from Performing 

Arts Centor 1,270,099 
Interest Earnings 49,053 

Colunm Two 
Discovery Place Expansion 

Phase lI (384.00) 
Performing Arts Center (299.00) 

Totals 1,381,152 Totals 

Section 13. 

62,000 
1,319,152 

1,381,152 

That the sum of $96,000 is hereby estimated to be available from Street 

Bonds and is appropriated to following General CIP Fund 2010 accounts: 

N. C. 51 Widening (322.00) 
Safer Roads Demonstration Program (387.00) 

Total 

76,000 
20,000 

96,000 

Section 14, That the sum of $360,884 is hereby transferred from the General CIP Fund 

2010 accounts listed below and is hereby appropriated to General CIP Fund 2010; 480.40- 

Building Improvements: 

Construction of New Office Building (284.00) 
Fire Apparatus Maintenance Shop (498.00) 

Total 

296,419 
64,465 

360,884 

• That the sum of $1,903,880 is hereby estimated to be available in Municipal 

Debt Service Fund fund balance and is hereby appropriated to Transfers to General CIP Fund 

2010; and that the sources of funding in the General CIP Fund 2010 projects listed below are 

hereby revised to substitute Transfer from Municipal Debt Service Fund for Sale of Land. 

Relocation of Divisions (345.00) 
Maintenance Yard Facility (375.00) 

$ 650,000 
1,253,$80 

Total $1,903,880 



"9•-EE• 
(s)eBed •e 'I• •ooB eDueu•pJ0 u• LLn• u• pepaooe• s• pu• 'TOI •ooB e•nu£N u• epem ueeq 

5U•A•q a3ue•eje• eq• '£66I •enaqe• •o •p pu• eq• uo peueAuo3 uo•s$es •[nBeJ u• '•U•LOJ• 3 
q•aoN 'e•otJeq3 •o R•O eq• •o t•unoD •3 eq• •q pe•dope pu• peAoJdde 'pee• 

9E• a6Rd 'I• •oo8 a3uRu[pa0 
£661 'ZZ •aEnaqa3 



February 22, 1993 
Ordinance Book 41, Page 437 

ORDINANCE NO. 3521 

ORDINANCE ADOPTED FEBRUARY 22, 1993, AUTHOPJZ]NG 
THE FURll'•ER AMENDMENT OF CHARLOTTE CrTY CODE 

CHAPTER N, ARllCLE V TO INCORPORAI• 
MATTERS DEFERRED ON JANUARY 25, 1993 

WHERF_.h•, the A•q•o• Adv• Committee recomntended to Council a regul•tocy program of fees 
corvJols to govern ground u'an•oortatkx• a= the Airport Te•ninal; a•O 

WHEREAS, Co•Jncil's Tran•oonm•on Committee recommended modlfcaUo•s to the Airpon Advt•xy 
Committee program to reduce or defer full implementation o• certain fee•; and 

WHEREAS, the matter came oft for co¢•ideration a• pa•t of Council's agenda kl january 25, 1993 at which 
time Cogn•l deferre¢l dec•io• on the fee• to he ¢tna•ged Off-A•po•t re•tal car ¢ompan•s and Co•tract Vans 
proVcli•g een,ce to Off-Ninon pa•Jng Ioca•on= ana o• whether to grant a single Shutt• Van Ser•,e C•; 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE, Chaplet 4, Arbcte V, of Ule Code o4 the City of Charlotte shall be and here•oy is 
ame•de¢l by adding tt•e fol• to It• pmvislon• ee adopied on j•-•ua• 25, 1g•3: 

seeUon 4-ae. Shu•le Van Sendce Conce•aJo• 

The Avlabon Director of the Ck'y is hereby auttKx•¢l to award one Shuffle Va•l Se•ce Coctce•k• 
('Conceesmn') ba•cl upon compe•ve bids receded from quailed operamr• w•lch Conces•on st•ll inckJde a 
requVmeen( of a good faith e•fo*t to puccheee good• and settee from qualified DBEs equa• to twenty-five peme•t 
(25%) of gross mvenuee kom of•r•=llott of the Conces•,•¢xl. 

Seotlon 4•3. Claselfl=atlon o• Commefolal Grotmd T• Peflttlt=; FIlL 

T• Pefln• with re•x•t to •11 Terminal Gomcnerc•l Ground Tmmpcxtmton Vehl•ee • by it in I•s 
RAG bu•ne•: 

eed thema•te¢ One DO/• ($1,00) per envy into the C, omme• Lane by eac• Tecminal Gm¢¢¢1Trattspcn•b• 
Vehicle p•king up Terminal Bu•g ueers for tronspo• on Tem•ml Roadways to o•f-Akpo•t paddng •ocabo•; 

Seet•n 4-=4. Requ•d I•nner of Operltlo• 

•. T• and T•mtnal Gommemial •rouncl Tran•x•lk• Vehk•l• o•r•cl pu•uant to Goncee•t• 
Ag•m•n• (x" by the Cl•y m•y s•tt pee•on= at the Tennirml Bu• o• on Terminal R•Ocmy• to uee t•e 
•'t• they me mJfftodz•l to pro•de. No othm" opm•or of Tmrnlrml Commerc•i Ground T• Service 

in the Terminal Building or on Terminal Roadways. 



(s)e6ed 3e '[• •oo9 ooueu•p=o u• L[n• u• pep•ooeJ s• pue 'OOI •oog o•nu•H u• opew ueeq 
•^eq aouo•o•o• oq• '£66• R•en•qo• •o •ep puZZ eq• uo pouo^uo• uo•ssos •eLn6e• u• 

q•oN 'e•OL•eq3 •o •3 e4• •o L•ouno3 R•3 e4• Rq pe•dope pue pe^oJdde 'pee• 

:m•o• o• se p•AoJdd V 

9£• O5•d 'I• •oo• a•ueu•pJ 0 
£66I '• %J•n•qaj 




